

Cr1.A.No. 526 OF 2001

ITEM No.102

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 526 of 2001

Prakash Kumar @ Prakash Bhutto... Appellant(s)

vs.

State of Gujarat... Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing written submissions and with office report)

with

Criminal Appeal No.545 of 2001 (Abdulwahab Abdulmajid Shaikh & Ors. vs. State of Gujarat) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and with office report)

Criminal Appeal No. 665 of 2001 (Musa Khan @ Baba Khan vs. State of Gujarat) (with office report)

Date: 08/12/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant (s)
in Cr1.A. 526/01Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Ajay, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K Mahajan, Adv.

in Cr1.A. 545/01Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in Cr1.A. 665/01Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.
Mr. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing written submissions is condoned.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Cr1.A. No. 526/01 commenced

his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.50 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants in Cr1.A. No. 545/01 started his arguments and concluded at 3.40 P.M. Ms. Asha G Nair, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Cr1.A. No. 665/2001 submitted that she would adopt the arguments made by Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel. Thereafter, Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Gujarat commenced his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters as part-heard.

(AJAY KR. JAIN) (D.P. WALIA) (RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

=====

ITEM NO. 101 (P.H.)COURT NO.1DATE: 09.11.2004

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ABOVE

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 A.M. and concluded at 11.30 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel made his further submissions for five minutes.

Hearing concluded.
Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA) (RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER