

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1318 OF 2004

STATE OF GUJARAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALIM NOORMAHAMMAD HAVELIWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., condonation of delay in filing crl. appeal. and office

report ))

Date: 22/07/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Jain, learned counsel appears for the respondents and states that he

will be filing the Vakalatnama by 25.7.2005. Therefore, the service may be treated to be complete.

Appeal admitted.

dwaj)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhar

Court Master

Court Maste

