

ITEM NO.102(P.H.)

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1228 OF 2004

ABDULVAHAB ABDULMAJID SHAIKH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

CRL.APPEAL NO. 129 of 2005,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 130 of 2005,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 1316-1317 of 2004,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 1318 of 2004,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 525 of 2004,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 526 of 2001,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 545 of 2001,

CRL.APPEAL NO. 665 of 2001

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 15/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P.MATHUR

For Appellant(s)in Crl.

Mr.Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

A.No.545/01

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

Mr.Adolf Mathew,Adv.

Mr.Vinay Arora, Adv.

In CrI.A.No.526/01

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Yashank Adhyaru, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

2

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel for the appellant in CrI.A.No.545/01

resumed his arguments at 12.00 o'clock and was on his legs when the Court rose for the

day, leaving the matter part-heard.

erma)

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera V

Court Master

Court Master