

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1228 OF 2004

ABDULVAHAB ABDULMAJID SHAIKH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
)

Respondent (s)

WITH

CRL.A.NO.129/2005

CRL.A.NO.130/2005

Date: 24/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.129/05

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.130/05

Ms. Hemantika Wah1, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wah1, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.129/05

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.130/05

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

e

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of th

Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
G.P.

Mathur.

The appeals are without any merits and are dismissed in terms

of the signed judgment.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)