

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 526 2001

PRAKASH KUMAR @ PRAKASH BHUTTO

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
)

Respondent (s)

WITH

CRL.A.NO.545/2001

CRL.A.NO.665/2001

Date: 24/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Mahajan, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.545/01

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Cr1.A.No.665/01

Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice pronounced the judgment of the

Bench comprising Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
G.P.

Mathur.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed judgment. The
appellants who are on bail, are discharged from the liability of bail bonds.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)